1
7.92 mm Contact Pitch, High-Current Connectors for Internal Power Supplies (UL, C-UL and TÜV Listed)
DF22 Series
NEWNEW
2004.5
■ Features
1. 30 A maximum current
Single position connector can carry current of 30 A with #10 AWG

10. Resistance to Soldering heat
Item Specification Condition
■ Ordering Information
DF22  B  L  -  2  S  -  7.92  C
1 43 62 5 7
Number of contacts : 1 to 5
Contact pitch : 7.92 mm
Type of housing
C : Crimp housing
DSA : Straight header
DS : Right-angle header
No letter : Retainer
Connector type
S : Socket
DS : Double-row socket
P : Header
EP : In-line plug
DEP : Double-row in-line plug
RS/P : Retainer
Series name: DF22
Guide key type
Blank : Inside (Color: natural)
R : Right side (Color: black)
L : Left side (Color: red)
Form Type
Sockets
Blank : Standard height, standard lock (Type I)
B : Long type, standard lock (Type III)
C : Long type, ergonomic lock (Type IV)
In-line Plugs
Blank : With panel stop
A : Without panel stop
Applicable Cable
Blank : UL1430
A : UL1015
Applicable Conductor
1416 : AWG 14 to AWG 16
1012 : AWG 10 to AWG 12
Packaging
SCF : Socket contacts / Reel
SC : Socket contacts / Bag
PCF : In-line plug contacts / Reel
PC : In-line plug contacts / Bag
1 4
5
6